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Category Management — PHSA Procurement

Category Mgmt
Prov Director

Darren Gray
Provincial Director, Category Mgmt

darren.gray@phsa.ca
604-297-9397

Category Mgmt
Directors

Category Level 1
1-IMIT

Michelle Grant
Director, Category Mgmt

michelle.grant@phsa.ca
250-491-6383

Nishant Shilu
Director, Category Mgmt

nishant.shilul@phsa.ca
604-297-9415

Neil Maharaj
Director, Category Mgmt

neil.maharaj@phsa.ca
604-297-9163

Paula Machado
Director, Category Mgmt

paula.machado@phsa.ca
604-297-9162

Allison Kirkwood
Director, Category Mgmt

Category Level 2

e Data Storage

e Desktop Management Services
e General Hardware

e |MIT Services

e Infrastructure Hardware

e Network Gateway

e Patient Entertainment

e Print Services

e Software

e Telecommunications

e Virtual Health Services

allison.kirkwood@phsa.ca
604-297-9864

Contacts

Nishant Shilu,
Director, Category Mgmt

nishant.shilul@phsa.ca
604-297-9415

Laurence Paul,
Manager, Category Mgmt

laurence.paul@phsa.ca

604-297-9161

Alternate: Sandeep Khabra,
Team Lead

sandeep.khabra@phsa.ca
604-297-9209
672-965-1722
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Category Level 1
2-PHARMACY .

Category Level 2

Pharmaceuticals

Oncology agents

Biologics

Vaccines

Anesthesia Gases

Centralized Intravenous Additive Services (CIVA)

Speciality/High concentration IV Fluid &
Electrolytes

Contacts

Allison Kirkwood
Director, Category Mgmt

allison.kirkwood@phsa.ca

604-297-9864

Janice Dziadyk, Manager, Category
Mgmt

janice.dziadyk@phsa.ca
778-214-0943

Alternate: Tammy Figura, Team
Lead

tammy.figura@phsa.ca
250-491-6424
778-215-1529
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3-SUPPORT o

SERVICES

_Categorylevell  Categorylevel2  Contacts

Office and Stationery

Communications

Document Storage

Education &
Professional Development

Employee Recruiting &
Coaching

Mail Services

Subscriptions

Travel

Courier Services

Freight &
Brokerage Services

Batteries

Contacts

Nishant Shilu,
Director, Category Mgmt

nishant.shilul@phsa.ca
604-297-9415

Michael Schenkers,
Manager, Category Mgmt

michael.schenkers@bcehs.ca

778-974-3168

Alternate: Phil Miller,
Team Lead

phillip.miller@phsa.ca
604-297-9154

Alternate: Deji Oyewole,
Team Lead

deji.oyewole@phsa.ca

604-297-9212
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Category Level 1

4-LABORATORIES
/DIGITAL IMAGING

Category Level 2

Laboratory Medicine and Pathology:

e Anatomical Pathology

Biological Safety Cabinet Testing
e Chemistry

e Contrast Media

e (Cytogenetics

e Cytology

e General Laboratory Supplies
e Hematology

e Immunology

o Mass Spectrometry

e Microbiology

e Microscope

e Molecular Genetics

e Newborn Screening

e Prenatal Screening

e Provincial Toxicology

e Quality Assurance

e Serology

e Service (i.e. CMEPP)

e Specimen Procurement Supplies
e Transfusion Medicine

e Water Testing

Diagnostic Imaging:
Contrast Media

Film and Chemicals

Interventional Radiology

Nuclear Medicine

Contacts

Paula Machado
Director, Category Mgmt

paula.machado@phsa.ca
604-297-9162

Jared Husdon,
Manager, Category Mgmt

jared.husdon@phsa.ca

604-297-9576

Alternate: Alon Freund,
Team Lead

alon.freund@phsa.ca

604-297-9558

Alternate: Afaf Majzoub,
Team Lead

afaf.majzoub@phsa.ca

604-297-9375
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Category Level 1

INTERVENTION

*Not included: specific
consumables or implants that
are part of Cardiac Care,
Orthopedic or Neurosurgery
categories

5-ACUTE SURGICAL .
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Category Level 2

Surgical services specific consumables and
implants for most specialties™*

Anaesthesia specific consumables (non-airway
management)

Plastic surgery specific implants and
consumables

Neurosciences (only when directly related to
neurosurgery)

Endoscopy

Ophthalmology

Respiratory Consumables

Oximetry

Medical Device Reprocessing (MDR)

Third Party Reprocessing

Human Tissue

ENT implants

Women'’s Health

Surgical Protective Wear (Gloves, Gowns, Drapes
and Packs)

Contacts

Michelle Grant, Director, Category
Mgmt

michelle.grant@phsa.ca
250-491-6383

Dawn Beauregard, Manager,
Category Mgmt

dawn.beauregard@phsa.ca

250-491-6355

Alternate: Shouwkat Shami,
Team Lead

shouwkat.shami@phsa.ca

250-491-6472

Alternate: Estelle Cohen,
Team Lead

estelle.cohen@phsa.ca

604-297-9625
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Contacts

Category Level 1

6-ACUTE MEDICINE .

Category Level 2

General Medicine

Emergency medicine

ICU

NICU

Obstetrics/LDR/Maternity

Pediatrics

Urology (non-surgical)

Gynecology (non-surgical)

Basic wound care materials

Patient Monitoring

IV Sets and Solutions

Biowaste Management

Incontinence

Patient Exams

Michelle Grant, Director, Category
Mgmt

michelle.grant@phsa.ca
250-491-6383

Ahriane Garcia, Manager, Category
Mgmt

ahriane.garcia@phsa.ca
604-297-9473

Alternate: Ahmed Sabbir, Team
Lead

ahmed.sabbir@phsa.ca
604-297-9459

Alternate: Hossein Asgarian, Team
Lead

hossein.asgarian@phsa.ca

604-297-9176
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Category Level 1
7-ORTHOPEDICS .

Category Level 2

Orthopedic surgery specific consumables

Arthroplasty Hip & Knee implants &
consumables

Athletics & arthroscopy implants & consumables

Trauma implants and consumables

Spinal implants and consumables

Craniofacial implants & consumables

Upper and Lower extremity implants

Ortho Biologics products

Casting products

Power tool consumables

Pulse Lavage products

Contacts

Michelle Grant, Director, Category
Mgmt

michelle.grant@phsa.ca
250-491-6383

Alecsandra Rubin, Manager,
Category Mgmt
alecsandra.rubin@phsa.ca

604-297-9528

Alternate: Ladan Darabi,
Team Lead

ladan.darabi@phsa.ca
604-297-9614
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Category Level 1

8-CARDIAC CARE
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Category Level 2

e Cardiac specific consumables such as:

o

Surgical Heart Valves and Rings

Transcatheter Aortic Valve Implantation
(TAVI)

Ventricular Assist Devices including LVAD,
Intra-Aortic Balloon Pumps, Impella
Devices, ECMO

Electrophysiology (EP) Lab specific diagnostic
and cardiac ablation products,
equipment/service

Implantable Cardiac Rhythm Devices and
Accessories such as ICDs, CRTs, Pacemakers,

Leads etc.

Thoracic and Abdominal Aneurism Repairs
(TEVAR and EVAR)

Vascular Grafts

Cardiac Surgery specific instruments

e Cardiac Cath Lab specific consumables and
implants such as:

O

PCI Coronary Stents, Balloons, Wires etc.
OCT/FFR/IVUS

Structural Heart consumables such as
Mitraclip, LAA, PFO, ASD

Intravascular Lithotripsy

e Perfusion:

o

o

Perfusion Packs

Perfusion Cannula

Contacts

Paula Machado
Director, Category Mgmt

paula.machado@phsa.ca
604-297-9162

Chandan Rathod, Manager,
Category Mgmt

Chandan.rathod@phsa.ca

604-297-9823

Alternate: TBD, Team Lead
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Category Level 1

9-CONTINUING .

HEALTH

Category Level 2

Renal

Incontinence

Rehab

Cancer care

Advanced wound care

Enterostomal care

Public Health

Mental Health

Home Care

Paramedic services/Patient transportation

Splinting materials specific to rehab

Physiotherapy

Contacts

Michelle Grant, Director, Category
Mgmt

michelle.grant@phsa.ca
250-491-6383

Ahriane Garcia, Manager, Category
Mgmt

ahriane.garcia@phsa.ca

604-297-9473

Alternate: Ahmed Sabbir, Team
Lead

ahmed.sabbir@phsa.ca
604-297-9459

Alternate: Hossein Asgarian, Team
Lead

hossein.asgarian@phsa.ca

604-297-9176
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Category Level 1

10-CAPITAL o

Provincial Health
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Category Level 2

All Approved Capital Funded Medical Equipment
Acquisitions and Capital Equipment Service
Agreements

All Purchase Requisitions for Approved Capital
Funded Capital Equipment

(Except for IMIT & Facilities)

Anesthesia Equipment

Beds, Acute, Birthing Beds, Stretchers
Biomedical Engineering Provincially
CT Equipment (CT, SPET CT, PET CT)
Cystoscopes and Urethroscopes
Diagnostic Imaging Equipment

Digital Radiography Rooms
Endoscopes

Fluoroscopy Rooms

Integrated OR Systems, OR Rooms, OR Lasers,
OR Tables and Lights Booms and Integration

Laboratory Analyzers and Equipment
Linear Accelerators

Mammography

Medical Equipment Provision Program

Minor Equipment (will be transferred to the
COEs, will not be processed in Capital)

Ml Equipment (CT, SPECT CT, MRI)

Physiological Monitoring and Telemetry Systems
Redevelopment Projects

Scope Repairs (provincially)

Ultrasounds

Ventilators

Vitrectomy and Ophthalmology Equipment

Contacts

Paula Machado
Director, Category Mgmt

paula.machado@phsa.ca
604-297-9162

Lisa Eckert,
Manager, Category Mgmt

lisa.eckert@phsa.ca

604-297-9505 or 604-230-8463

Alternate: Jeff Knox, Team Lead

jeff.knox@phsa.ca
604-297-9472

Alternate: Ted Hsieh, Team Lead

ted.hsieh@phsa.ca
604-297-9472

10
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Category Level 1

11-FACILITIES .

\ Provincial Health
% L

Services Authority
Province-wide solutions.

Category Level 2

Office Furniture

Maintenance

Parking Management

Security Services

Alarm Maintenance & Monitoring
Back-up Power Supply (non IMIT)
Climate Control & Chillers
Elevators

Landscaping & Groundskeeping
Lighting

Refrigeration Services

Snow Removal & Sanding

Waste Management (Bio-Medical & Non Bio-
Medical)

Water Treatment
Energy & Gas

Ice machines
Laundry services
Nurse Calls

Pest control

Trailer rentals

Tubs
Moves/Disposals
Service agreements
Pharmacy equipment

Ceiling Lifts

Contacts

Nishant Shilu,
Director, Category Mgmt

nishant.shilul@phsa.ca
604-297-9415

Michael Schenkers,
Manager, Category Mgmt

michael.schenkers@bcehs.ca

778-974-3168

Alternate: Phil Miller,
Team Lead

phillip.miller@phsa.ca
604-297-9154

Alternate: Deji Oyewole,
Team Lead

deji.oyewole@phsa.ca

604-297-9212

11
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Category Level 1

12-FOOD & .

HOUSEKEEPING

Category Level 2

Housekeeping

Food Services

Nutrition/Dietary (including enteral feeds but
not administration equipment/consumables

Contacts

Nishant Shilu,
Director, Category Mgmt

nishant.shilul@phsa.ca
604-297-9415

Michael Schenkers,
Manager, Category Mgmt

michael.schenkers@bcehs.ca

778-974-3168

Alternate: Phil Miller,
Team Lead

phillip.miller@phsa.ca
604-297-9154

Alternate: Deji Oyewole,
Team Lead

deji.oyewole@phsa.ca

604-297-9212

12



mailto:nishant.shilu1@phsa.ca
mailto:michael.schenkers@bcehs.ca
mailto:phillip.miller@phsa.ca
mailto:deji.oyewole@phsa.ca

A\-&

Provincial Health

,? . Services Authority
X Province-wide solutions.
'h&, 2 Better health.

Category Level 1

13-IT
INFRASTRUCTURE

Category Level 2
STRATEGIC CONTRACTS

Workplace Evolving Services & Technologies
(NTT)

e Kamloops Data Centre (ESIT)
e Microsoft

e Telecommunications Services Master
Agreement (Telus)

e Software Life Cycle Management (Longview)

Contacts

Nishant Shilu,
Director, Category Mgmt

nishant.shilul@phsa.ca
604-297-9415

Warren Kim, Manager, Category
Mgmt

warren.kim@phsa.ca
604-297-9082

14-PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES/
SPECIALIZED
PROJECTS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROCESS

SPECIALIZED PROJECTS

Nishant Shilu,
Director, Category Mgmt

nishant.shilul@phsa.ca
604-297-9415

Patricia Reinders, Manager,
Category Mgmt

patricia.reinders@phsa.ca

604-297-9278

Alternate: Bonnie Kellogg, Team
Lead

bonnie.kellogg@phsa.ca
604-297-9748

15-BCEHS

BC EMERGENCY HEALTH SERVICES (BCEHS)
PROCUREMENT

Nishant Shilu,
Director, Category Mgmt

nishant.shilul@phsa.ca
604-297-9415

Michael Schenkers,
Manager, BCEHS/PHSA
michael.schenkers@bcehs.ca
778-974-3168

Alternate: Avril Donnelly,
Team Lead
avril.donnelly@phsa.ca

236-478-3512

Updated March 2024
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